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No. 22-92

MICHAEL BANERIAN, et al.,
Appellants,

v.
JOCELYN BENSON, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS 

SECRETARY OF STATE OF MICHIGAN, et al.,
Appellees.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 30th day of September, 2022, send 
out from Omaha, NE 8 package(s) containing 3 copies of the MOTION TO AFFIRM in the above entitled case. All parties 
required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Andrea L. Hansen
Andrew M. Pauwels
HONIGMAN LLP
222 N. Washington
  Square, Ste. 400
Lansing, MI 48933
(517) 484-8282

Paul M. Smith
  Counsel of Record
Mark P. Gaber
Jonathan M. Diaz
Aseem Mulji
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1101 14th St. NW, Ste. 400
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-2200
psmith@campaignlegal.org

Counsel for Intervenor-Appellee Voters Not 
Politicians

To be filed for:

42901

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.



Jason B. Torchinsky 

Edward M. Wenger 

Shawn T. Sheehy  

Andrew Pardue  

HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN TORCHINKSY & 

JOSEFIAK PLLC  

15405 John Marshall Hwy 

Haymarket, VA 20169 

(540) 341-8808 

jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com 

ewenger@holtzmanvogel.com 

ssheehy@holtzmanvogel.com 

apardue@holtzmanvogel.com 

 

Charles R. Spies  

Max A. Aidenbaum  

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 

123 Allegan St. 

Lansing, MI 48933 

(517) 371-1730 

cspies@dickinsonwright.com 

maidenbaum@dickinsonwright.com 

 

Counsel for Appellants  

 

David H. Fink  

Nathan I. Fink  

Philip D. W. Miller  

Morgan D. Schut  

David A. Bergh 

FINK BRESSACK  

38500 Woodward Ave., Ste.350 

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 

(248) 971-2500 

dfink@finkbressack.com 

nfink@finkbressack.com 

pmiller@finkbressack.com 

mschut@finkbressack.com 

dbergh@finkbressack.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Marc E. Elias  

Emma Olson Sharkey  

Melinda K. Johnson  

Aaron M. Mukerjee  

Raisa Cramer  

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

10 G St. NE, Ste. 600 

Washington, D.C. 20002 

(202) 968-4490 

melias@elias.law 

eolsonsharkey@elias.law 

mjohnson@elias.law 

amukerjee@elias.law 

rcramer@elias.law 

 

Sarah S. Prescott  

SALVATORE PRESCOTT PORTER & 

PORTER, PLLC 

105 E. Main St. 

(248) 679-8711 

Northville, MI 48168 

sprescott@spplawyers 

 

Counsel for Intervenor-Appellee 

 

Erik A. Grill  

Heather S. Meingast 

Assistant Attorneys General 

MI Department of Attorney General 

Civil Litigation, Employment & 

Elections Division  

525 W Ottawa St.  

P.O. Box 30736 

Lansing, MI 48909 

(517) 335-7659 

grille@michigan.gov  

meingast@michigan.gov 

 

Counsel for Appellee Secretary of State 

Jocelyn Benson  

 



Katherine L. McKnight 

Richard B. Raile  

Sean M. Sandoloski  

Dima J. Atiya  

BAKERHOSTETLER LLP 

1050 Connecticut Ave., NW, Ste. 1100 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 861-1500 

kmcknight@bakerlaw.com  

rraile@bakerlaw.com 

datiya@bakerlaw.com 

 

Patrick T. Lewis  

BAKERHOSTETLER LLP 

Key Tower, 127 Public Sq., Ste. 2000 

Cleveland, OH 44114 

(216) 621-0200 

plewis@bakerlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Appellees Commissioners 

Michigan Independent Citizens 

Redistricting Commission 

 


